

THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

MEDIA SUMMARY – JUDGMENT DELIVERED IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL

From:	The Registrar, Supreme Court of Appeal
Date:	29 September 2014
Status:	Immediate

Please note that the media summary is intended for the benefit of the media and does not form part of the judgment of the Supreme Court of Appeal.

* * *

SIYABONGA JANTJIES V THE STATE

The SCA today dismissed the appeal of Siyabonga Jantjies, who was convicted of murder by the regional court – Middelburg (Eastern Cape). His appeal to the high court (Eastern Cape, Grahamstown) was also dismissed. He appealed to this court with the leave of this court.

The SCA found that on the proved facts the deceased did not commit suicide, nor was she killed by an intruder but that the appellant is the person who killed her.

The proved facts are that the deceased and Siyabonga Jantjies were lovers. They had a quarrel – she attacked him with a knife. He dispossessed her of the knife and left the room in which they both resided. He came back some 30 minutes later, slept next to the deceased, though he was not aware at that stage that she was injured. He tried to wake her up the following morning but she would not wake up. He realized that she was injured and bleeding. He reported to his cousin and father. The three of them did not go to where she was lying injured to offer any assistance but drove straight to the police station to report

Together with the police they proceeded to where the deceased was and they found her dead. This court concluded that there was sufficient circumstantial evidence to found a conviction on murder. On the proved facts it was sufficient to infer that the appellant killed the deceased.